SP-PRU100
10 Channel Pre-Amplifier with Bluetooth USB FM Remote
Feature:
▪ Rack mount 19'' 2U 10 channel mixer pre-amplifier with audio source.
▪ Individual 10 Inputs & 3 Outputs pre-amplifier for Public Address System.
▪ Connect with power amplifier and audio source player.
▪ Each channel with independent volume adjustment.
▪ Support Bluetooth, USB/Mp3 and FM.
▪ 10 Audio Inputs (5 Microphone, 4 Line/AUX, 1 Emergency).
▪ 3 Audio Outputs (1 XLR balanced, 2 RCA unbalanced).
▪ Microphone with Phantom DC48V power supply.
▪ Microphone input with priority function, volume can adjust.
▪ EMC as the highest priority function.
▪ With 5 LED indicator.
▪ 13 volume knob independent volume control.
▪ IR remote control.
Specification:
Model SP-PRU100
Description 10 Channel Pre-Amplifier
Functions
Bluetooth, USB/Mp3 and FM
10 Audio Inputs, 3 Audio Onputs
AUX/MIC AUX1-2: 500mV/10Kohms (Ω), MIC1-3: 1-6mV/MIC 1 at 48V
Frequency Response 80Hz ~ 20KHz (±3dB)
S/N Ratio 75dB
THD <0.5% at 1KHz 100V -3dB
Tone Control Bass: 100Hz ±10dB, Treble: 10Hz ±10dB
Protection AC FUSE T1AH 250VAC
Power Consumption 10 ~ 15W
Power Supply AC220V~240V/50~60Hz
Material
High-end metal panel, 2U
Case: steel plate, black, elegant appearance
Net Weight/Dimension 5.5 KG / 88 (H) × 485 (W) × 340 (D) mm
Gross Weight/Package 6.95 KG / 550*455*183mm, 1pc/ctn
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com           Page 1/1